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40 Trefzer, Erhard 2012 SV Besigheim 5,0 37,5 

41 Jäger, Hans-Ulrich 1838 SC Sillenbuch 5,0 36,5 

42 Woelbl, Josef 1891 SV Rottweil 5,0 34,5 

43 Schmidt, Heinrich 1973 SV Nagold 5,0 34,0 

44 Reimann, Günther 1955 SC Magstadt 5,0 33,5 

45 Hinz, Ekkehard 1986 SK Großsachsen 4,5 43,5 

46 Heinzel, Peter 2072 SC Mülheim 4,5 42,0 

47 Just, Gabriele Dr. 1948 SG Leipzig 4,5 41,0 

48 Grigat, Klaus-Dieter 1944 SG Meiderich/Ruhrort 4,5 40,5 

49 Schröter, Günter-Paul 1951 SV Vimbuch 4,5 39,5 

50 Fugmann, Bernd 1933 SC Villingen-Schwenningen 4,5 39,5 

51 Bräunlin, Klaus 2049 TG Biberach 4,5 39,5 

52 Schütze, Manfred 1853 SV Pratau 4,5 39,5 

53 Dotan, Valeria 1919 – (Israel) 4,5 39,0 

54 Weißflog, Hans-Dieter 1940 SF Schwarz-W. Merzhausen 4,5 39,0 

55 Dürr, Hanno 1912 SGem. Vaihingen-Rohr 4,5 38,0 

56 Limberg, Siegfried 2032 SF Taunus 4,5 38,0 

57 Duijker, Bert 1897 ASV Arnhem (Niederlande) 4,5 38,0 

58 Zschorsch, Peter 1968 Karlsruher Schachfreunde 4,5 37,0 

59 Abel, Hans-Peter 1968 SC Leinfelden 4,5 37,0 

60 Müller, Waldemar 2110 SK Sandhausen 4,5 36,5 

61 Hoeschele, Hans-Ulrich 1996 Stuttgarter SF 4,5 35,5 

62 Klaus, Eduard 1765 SC Möhringen 4,5 35,5 

63 Ackermann, Hermann 1944 SC Pforzheim 4,5 35,0 

64 Küpferle, Ernst 1909 SK Kehl 4,5 35,0 

65 Slager, Anton 1945 SK Griesheim-Bohlsbach 4,5 34,5 

66 Storkebaum, Karl-Heinrich 1898 TEC Darmstadt 4,5 33,5 

67 Sukatsch, Manfred 1945 SC Böblingen 4,5 33,0 

68 Szenetra, Werner 2200 SV Berenbostel 4,0 43,5 

69 Daebel, Hasso Dr. 1680 SG Drewer 4,0 42,5 

70 Biedermann, Herbert 1746 SV Böckingen 4,0 38,5 

71 Heni, Norbert Dr. 1793 SC Donaueschingen 4,0 37,0 

72 Gerhardt, Peter-Michael 2020 SC Vahr 4,0 36,0 

73 Pocrnic, Josip 1823 SF Conweiler (Kroatien) 4,0 36,0 

74 Woisetschläger, Adolf 1888 SC Schwarz-Weiß Zell 4,0 36,0 

75 Blutharsch, Walter 1868 VfL Sindelfingen 4,0 35,5 

76 Gousseinov, Aguif 1991 Aubervillier (Frankreich) 4,0 35,5 

77 Seibel, Wilhelm 1901 DJK Stuttgart-Süd 4,0 35,5 

78 Zerweck, Christoph 1923 SV Herrenberg 4,0 33,5 

79 Braun, Gerhard 1645 SV Nagold 4,0 31,5 

80 Macher, Claus 2023 SF Ammerbuch 3,5 40,0 

81 Meyer, Thomas 1816 SG KK Hohentübingen 3,5 39,0 

82 Höhler, Waldemar 1870 SK Sandhausen 3,5 37,0 

83 Smits, Oswald 1866 SF Taunus 3,5 36,5 

84 Schönegg, Werner 1880 SK Radolfzell 3,5 36,5 

85 Rauscher, Joachim 1811 SC Brett vorm Kopp 3,5 35,5 

86 Stadler, Lothar 1944 SV WB Allianz München 3,5 33,5 

87 Thonig, Manfred 1629 SC Starnberg 3,5 33,5 

88 Schnell, Franz 1768 SV Trossingen 3,5 32,5 

89 Buhlmann, Werner 1892 SK Horb 3,5 32,5 

90 Eppel, Werner 1788 SC Möhringen 3,5 30,5 

91 Lübbers, Doris Dr. 1527 SF Taunus 3,5 29,0 

92 Born, Bernd-Ludger Dr. 2122 SF Pfullingen 3,0 38,0 

93 Müller, Herbert 1731 SK Horb 3,0 34,0 

94 Janzen, Christian 1745 TSV Marienfelde 3,0 32,5 

95 Helbig, Dieter 1797 SK Weilheim 3,0 31,0 

96 Alefs, Heinz 1747 SC Eichenau 3,0 30,5 

97 Roggenstein, Bruno 1869 SF Furtwangen-Vöhrenbach 3,0 30,5 

98 Riegler, Markus 1798 SK Mannheim-Lindenhof 3,0 30,0 

99 Rauer, Wilhelm 1574 SC Ellwangen 3,0 29,0 

100 Will, Roland 1582 SF Oeffingen 3,0 28,5 

101 Pottgiesser, Ulrich 1711 SC Leinfelden 3,0 28,5 

102 Zaitseva, Tamara  2037 – (Russland) 3,0 27,0 

103 Ott, Lothar 1665 SF Köln-Longerich 3,0 25,0 

104 Born, Michael Dr. 2072 vereinslos, Freiburg 2,5 38,0 

105 Scholtyssek, Werner 1789 SK Blankenloch 2,5 35,5 

106 Langer, Helmut 1544 SC Magstadt 2,5 31,0 

107 Kunzelmann, Karl-Heinz 1673 SC Ostfildern 2,5 31,0 

108 Bartlitz, Heinz 1713 Bramfelder SK 2,5 30,5 

109 Bardin, Christian 1698 Pontarlier (Frankreich) 2,5 24,5 

110 Hoffmann, Peter 1798 SC Ostfildern 2,0 36,0 

111 Deak-Willimsky, Emanuela 1485 SF Furtwangen-Vöhrenbach 1,5 24,5 

112 Gabriel, Klaus 1649 SC Leinfelden 0,5 27,0 

 
Abschlusstabelle Frauen 

Pl. Teilnehmerin TWZ Verein PT BuH 

1 Just, Gabriele Dr. 1948 SG Leipzig 4,5 41,0 

2 Dotan, Valeria 1919 – (Israel) 4,5 39,0 

3 Lübbers, Doris Dr. 1527 SF Taunus 3,5 29,0 

4 Zaitseva, Tamara 2037 – (Russland) 3,0 25,0 

5 Deak-Willimsky, Emanuela 1485 SF Furtwangen-Vöhrenbach 1,5 24,5 

 
Abschlusstabelle Nestoren 

Pl. Teilnehmer TWZ Verein PT BuH 

11 Biebinger, Gerhard 2294 vereinslos, Heidelberg 6,0 46,0 

12 Krieger, Hermann 2219 SK Ludwigshafen 6,0 43,5 

13 Schmid, Hartmut 2143 Stuttgarter SF 6,0 41,0 

14 Kelchner, Hans 2176 SK Ludwigshafen 6,0 40,5 

15 Leutz, Hans 1935 SV Ebersbach 5,5 43,0 

16 Lainburg, Viktor 2160 SC Weiße Dame Ulm 5,0 43,5 

17 Schwertel, Johann 2002 SV Koblenz 5,0 42,0 

18 Mertens, Gottfried 1893 SK Weinheim 5,0 38,0 

19 Just, Joachim 2012 SV Motor Zeitz 5,0 38,0 

10 Jäger, Hans-Ulrich 1838 SC Sillenbuch 5,0 36,5 

11 Woelbl, Josef 1891 SV Rottweil 5,0 34,5 

12 Schmidt, Heinrich 1973 SV Nagold 5,0 34,0 

13 Hinz, Ekkehard 1986 SK Großsachsen 4,5 43,5 

14 Heinzel, Peter 2072 SC Mülheim 4,5 42,0 

15 Just, Gabriele Dr. 1948 SG Leipzig 4,5 41,0 

16 Dürr, Hanno 1912 SGem. Vaihingen-Rohr 4,5 38,0 

17 Limberg, Siegfried 2032 SF Taunus 4,5 38,0 

18 Zschorsch, Peter 1968 Karlsruher Schachfreunde 4,5 37,0 

19 Müller, Waldemar 2110 SK Sandhausen 4,5 36,5 

20 Hoeschele, Hans-Ulrich 1996 Stuttgarter SF 4,5 35,5 

21 Klaus, Eduard 1765 SC Möhringen 4,5 35,5 

22 Küpferle, Ernst 1909 SK Kehl 4,5 35,0 

23 Storkebaum, Karl-Heinrich 1898 TEC Darmstadt 4,5 33,5 

24 Szenetra, Werner 2200 SV Berenbostel 4,0 43,5 

25 Daebel, Hasso Dr. 1680 SG Drewer 4,0 42,5 

26 Gerhardt, Peter-Michael 2020 SC Vahr 4,0 36,0 

27 Pocrnic, Josip 1823 SF Conweiler (Kroatien) 4,0 36,0 

28 Blutharsch, Walter 1868 VfL Sindelfingen 4,0 35,5 

29 Braun, Gerhard 1645 SV Nagold 4,0 31,5 

30 Smits, Oswald 1866 SF Taunus 3,5 36,5 

31 Stadler, Lothar 1944 SV WB Allianz München 3,5 33,5 

32 Thonig, Manfred 1629 SC Starnberg 3,5 33,5 

33 Eppel, Werner 1788 SC Möhringen 3,5 30,5 
 


